
2025 Illinois Institute of Technology Women's Volleyball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 14, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-15   Conf: 7-6   Home: 5-3   Away: 7-8   Neutral: 1-4
 
 

 

Attack Set Serve Dig Block
# Player SP K K/S E TA Pct A A/S SA SE SA/S RE DIG DIG/S BS BA BLK BLK/S BE BHE PTS

1 Veters, Cecilia 49 72 1.47 52 251 .080 7 0.14 2 1 0.04 5 42 0.86 1 2 3.0 0.06 0 0 76.0
2 Zinkiewicz, Maya 37 0 0.00 2 14 -.143 8 0.22 13 14 0.35 8 81 2.19 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 13.0
3 McMath, Olivia 23 1 0.04 1 16 .000 83 3.61 5 6 0.22 1 44 1.91 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 6.0
4 Gowan, Madison 14 9 0.64 10 31 -.032 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 4 0.29 0 4 4.0 0.29 0 1 11.0
5 Wilson, Sydney 88 129 1.47 91 509 .075 24 0.27 20 48 0.23 36 179 2.03 0 11 11.0 0.13 5 0 154.5
6 Rifkin, Brooke 97 6 0.06 2 48 .083 65 0.67 23 25 0.24 21 343 3.54 0 0 0 0.00 0 1 29.0
7 Lopez, Veronica 61 15 0.25 5 85 .118 254 4.16 15 19 0.25 0 108 1.77 0 4 4.0 0.07 0 1 32.0
8 Jones, Taryn 25 33 1.32 26 109 .064 0 0.00 8 3 0.32 3 17 0.68 1 4 5.0 0.20 1 0 44.0
9 Sebastio, Anna 3 0 0.00 0 1 .000 1 0.33 3 1 1.00 0 6 2.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 3.0

9
Sebastio, Anna Elena
Sofia 88 3 0.03 6 28 -.107 16 0.18 23 36 0.26 32 221 2.51 0 1 1.0 0.01 0 0 26.5

12 Midgette, Rowan 69 50 0.72 13 145 .255 479 6.94 19 34 0.28 1 128 1.86 5 32 37.0 0.54 4 1 90.0
13 Aspurez, Victoria 85 155 1.82 52 448 .230 14 0.16 26 29 0.31 0 70 0.82 11 46 57.0 0.67 3 2 215.0
14 Francis, London 92 174 1.89 99 493 .152 2 0.02 5 10 0.05 0 43 0.47 8 62 70.0 0.76 2 0 218.0
16 Leonte, Karla 17 33 1.94 5 61 .459 3 0.18 5 5 0.29 0 10 0.59 0 5 5.0 0.29 0 1 40.5
19 Donaldson, Lilia 56 67 1.20 35 190 .168 2 0.04 5 1 0.09 0 12 0.21 6 42 48.0 0.86 2 0 99.0
20 Northdorf, Erin 1 0 0.00 0 1 .000 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 1 0 1.0 1.00 0 0 1.0
20 Nothdorf, Erin 12 14 1.17 8 50 .120 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 0 5 0.42 0 1 1.0 0.08 0 0 14.5

21
Trautmann Mendez,
Karla 75 233 3.11 107 722 .175 16 0.21 20 34 0.27 18 161 2.15 4 30 34.0 0.45 5 2 272.0

22 Jones, Ana 51 100 1.96 61 309 .126 4 0.08 1 6 0.02 3 51 1.00 2 12 14.0 0.27 2 0 109.0
25 Jones, Toshiko 13 0 0.00 0 0 0 2 0.15 3 9 0.23 3 28 2.15 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 3.0
TM Team 99 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 53 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0

Total 99 1094 11.05 575 3511 .148 980 9.90 196 281 1.98 184 1553 15.69 39 256 167.0 1.69 24 9 1,457.0
Opponents 99 973 9.83 556 3390 .123 903 9.12 183 220 1.85 196 1559 15.75 44 204 146.0 1.47 22 22 1,302.0

Team Statistics IIT OPP

ATTACK
    Kills 1094 973
    Errors 575 556
    Total Attacks 3511 3390
    Attacks Pct .148 .123
    Kills/Set 11.1 9.8
SET
    Assists 980 903
    Assists Per Set 9.9 9.1
SERVE
    Aces 196 184
    Errors 281 220
    Aces Per Set 2.0 1.9
SERVE/RECEPTIONS
    Errors 184 196
    Errors Per Set 1.9 2.0
DEFENSE
    Digs 1553 1559
    Digs Per Set 15.7 15.7
BLOCKING
    Solo 39 44
    Assists 256 204
    Blocks 167.0 146.0
    Blocks Per Set 1.7 1.5
    Errors 24 22
Ball Handling Errors 9 22
ATTENDANCE
    Total 456 2,677
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7/65 15/178

    Neutral Site #-Avg 5/58 –

C Date Opponent
W
L Score Score by Set Att.

9/05/2025 vs Lawrence L 2-3 26-24, 27-29, 18-25, 27-25, 14-16 40
9/06/2025 vs Wis.-Eau Claire L 0-3 13-25, 17-25, 11-25 100
9/06/2025 at UChicago L 1-3 20-25, 17-25, 30-28, 20-25 115
9/10/2025 at Elmhurst W 3-2 25-21, 20-25, 26-28, 25-16, 15-0 205
9/12/2025 at Augustana (IL) L 1-3 22-25, 22-25, 25-20, 23-25 80
9/12/2025 vs Hamline L 2-3 24-26, 25-23, 12-25, 25-23, 8-15 50
9/13/2025 vs Bethel (MN) L 0-3 20-25, 8-25, 18-25 20
9/17/2025 at Andrews W 3-0 25-15, 25-10, 25-12 35

* 9/20/2025 EDGEWOOD L 1-3 17-25, 25-14, 19-25, 22-25 100
9/20/2025 NORTH CENTRAL (IL) L 1-3 19-25, 14-25, 27-25, 22-25 50

* 9/24/2025 at Aurora L 0-3 17-25, 15-25, 21-25 302
9/26/2025 vs Beloit W 3-0 25-16, 25-14, 25-13 82
9/26/2025 at Wheaton (IL) L 1-3 25-23, 22-25, 21-25, 23-25 111

* 10/01/2025 at Concordia Wisconsin L 0-3 13-25, 24-26, 13-25 150
* 10/04/2025 at Marian (WI) W 3-2 25-17, 23-25, 25-17, 19-25, 15-10 131
* 10/08/2025 CONCORDIA CHICAGO W 3-1 25-13, 18-25, 25-17, 26-24 50

10/10/2025 at Lake Forest W 3-1 25-13, 19-25, 25-20, 28-26 302
* 10/11/2025 WIS. LUTHERAN L 1-3 25-21, 19-25, 22-25, 25-27 47
* 10/14/2025 at Dominican (IL) W 3-0 25-16, 25-13, 25-18 184
* 10/18/2025 at MSOE W 3-0 25-16, 25-17, 26-24 128

10/21/2025 ANDREWS W 3-0 25-14, 25-18, 25-8 50
* 10/23/2025 at Lakeland L 1-3 18-25, 25-16, 26-28, 22-25 155
* 10/25/2025 ALVERNO W 3-0 25-20, 25-18, 25-12 52
* 11/01/2025 at St. Norbert L 0-3 21-25, 25-27, 12-25 112
* 11/07/2025 ROCKFORD W 3-1 25-16, 25-18, 22-25, 25-17 107

11/11/2025 at St. Norbert W 3-0 26-24, 25-20, 25-18 265
11/13/2025 at Aurora L 0-3 20-25, 17-25, 21-25 402

* = Conference game


